TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Golub Capital LLC | | 12/31/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Barteca Restaurants, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 22 Elizabeth Street |
| City: | Norwalk |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06854 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77819187 | BARCELONA |
| Registration Number: | 4352284 | BARTACO |
| Registration Number: | 4352285 | BARTACO |
| Registration Number: | 3790015 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900276283

Fax Number: 2127540330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 907-7300

Email: rsilverman@golenbock.com

Correspondent Name: Robin E. Silverman
Address Line 1: 437 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Golenbock Eiseman Assor Bell & Peskoe

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin E. Silveman

REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0765

TRADEMARK

P \$115,00 77819187

| Signature: | /Robin E. Silverman/ |
|--|----------------------|
| Date: | 01/03/2014 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=BartecaSecurityRelease#page1.tif source=BartecaSecurityRelease#page2.tif source=BartecaSecurityRelease#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0766 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 3 day of December, 2013, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, in its

capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of BARTECA

RESTAURANTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally

and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement

dated March 6, 2012 executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2012 at reel number 4736

and frame number 0331.

Administrative Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the

request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as

Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any

such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

6483.037

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Marc.C. Robinson

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

| TRADEMARK | FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION / APPLICATION DATE |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| bartaco | 4352284 | June 18, 2013 |
| Design of Dragonfly plus words | 4352285 | June 18, 2013 |
| BARCELONA | 77819187 (App. No.) | September 3, 2009 (App. Date) |
| Design of Woman | 3790015 | May 18, 2010 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 01/03/2014